Independent director

1 1

Mr. Vinod Kumar Kothari Non-executive-  
Independent director

1 1

During 2012-13, the Board of Directors of the 

Company approved the payment of annual 

commission, commencing from the financial year 

2012-13, up to `7,50,000.00 (Rupees Seven lacs 

fifty thousand only) to each of the Non-executive 

Director (excluding Nominee Directors) of the 

Company subject that the total commission to 

all the Non-executive Directors along with the 

applicable service tax thereon, if any, shall not 

exceed 1(one) per cent of the net profit of the